admissible which takes place after submission of bids
i.e. 27.05.2020. No claim on account of Statutory
Variation shall be admissible on account of
misclassification by the supplier/contractor.

You are required to submit a Performance Bank Guarantee of value
< 31,07,52,6541- (t Thirty One Crore Seven Lakh, Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty
Four only), being 10% of the value of the contract with validity of 33 months (DP ol 27
months + 6 months) as per Clause-21 .0 of GCC.

You may acknowledge this advance acceptance letter. The issuance of this
acceptance leter shall be deemed to have concluded the contract.